UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 422 KIOWA COUNTY, GREENSBURG, KANSAS

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

CALL The Board of Education of Unified School District No. 422, State of Kansas, Kiowa County, met for a regular meeting at the school district

ORDER: office, 710 S. Main Street in Greensburg. The meeting was called to

order by Ki Gamble at 8:02 p.m.

MEMBERS: Ki Gamble, David Allison, Jamie Brown, Mike Greenleaf, Tyler

Heinson, Cory Zenger; and J. Wynn Fleener (by phone)

STAFF: Brandie Waldschmidt, Travis Powell, Cassie Kirby

AUDIENCE: Pat Janssen

APPROVE A motion was made by Jamie Brown and seconded by Tyler Heinson

AGENDA: to approve the agenda with one addition:

1. Executive session – non-elected personnel

Yes: 7 No: 0 PASSED

REPORT: Principal Travis Powell reported on junior high and high school

activities.

APPROVE A motion was made by Cory Zenger and seconded by Mike Greenleaf

MINUTES: to approve the minutes of the regular meeting held January 29, 2025.

Yes: 7 No: 0 PASSED

APPROVE A motion was made by Jamie Brown and seconded by David Allison

PAYMENT to approve payment of February bills in the amount of \$54,472.69.

OF BILLS: Yes: 7 No: 0 PASSED

APPOINT A motion was made by Cory Zenger and seconded by Tyler Heinson

NEGOTIATORS: to appoint Ki Gamble, David Allison and J. Wynn Fleener as the

board's negotiating team.

Yes: 7 No: 0 PASSED

APPROVE A motion was made by Jamie Brown and seconded by David Allison

CARDIAC to approve the Cardiac Emergency Response Plan, as presented by the

RESPONSE superintendent.

PLAN: Yes: 7 No: 0 PASSED

Page Two, February 10, 2025

REPORT:	The superintendent gave a legislative update, and also reported on
KLI OKT.	equipment repairs, the FECT Silent Auction, and a recent meeting
	with WSU Tech regarding welding and construction science courses.

EXECUTIVE A motion was made by Mike Greenleaf and seconded by Jamie Brown that the board and superintendent go into executive session at 8:55 p.m. to discuss staffing, pursuant to the non-elected personnel exception under the Kansas Open Meeting Act, and that the open

meeting will resume at 9:00 p.m. Yes: 7 No: 0 PASSED

ADJOURNMENT: President Ki Gamble declared the meeting adjourned at 9:00 p.m.

President, Board of Education	
Clerk, Board of Education	